# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2882465

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		RELEASE OF PATENT SECURITY INTEREST RECORDED AT REEL/FRAME 29417/218				
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
		Name	Execution Date			
WELLS FARGO BANK, AGENT	NATIONAI	ASSOCIATION, AS ADMINISTRATIVI	E 05/30/2014			
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA					
Name:	PRINTPA	ACK, INC.				
Street Address:	2800 OV	2800 OVERLOOK PARKWAY NE				
City:	ATLANT	ATLANTA				
State/Country:	GEORGI	GEORGIA				
Postal Code:	30339					
	Total: 2					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2 Property Type		Number				
		48525				
Patent Number:	5	392589				
CORRESPONDENCE D	ΑΤΑ					
Fax Number:	•	14)981-3400				
		he e-mail address first; if that is unsu if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent				
Phone:		4-981-3483				
Email:	de	clark@sidley.com	<@sidley.com			
Correspondent Name: DUS		AN CLARK, ESQ.				
Address Line 1:		DLEY AUSTIN LLP				
Address Line 2:		001 ROSS AVENUE, SUITE 3600				
Address Line 4:	D	ALLAS, TEXAS 75201				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		36084-39420				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		DUSAN CLARK	DUSAN CLARK			
SIGNATURE:		/Dusan Clark/				
DATE SIGNED:		06/03/2014	06/03/2014			
Total Attachments: 2		· ·				
source=Printpack Patent	-	-				
source=Printpack Patent	Release#p	age2.tif				

### NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN PATENTS

#### dated as of May 30, 2014

The indebtedness described in and the obligations under the Patent Security Agreements, dated as of January 29, 2010 and November 19, 2012, respectively, by and among PRINTPACK, INC., a Georgia corporation, having its chief executive office at 2800 Overlook Parkway NE, Atlanta, GA 30339 (the "<u>Grantor</u>"), and WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Administrative Agent (the "<u>Administrative Agent</u>"), with offices at 201 Third Street, 8<sup>th</sup> Floor, San Francisco, CA 94103, which were duly recorded on February 3, 2010, at Reel 023882, Frame 0681 and on December 6, 2012 at Reel 029417, Frame 218 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, are hereby satisfied in full and any security interest or any other right, title or interest granted to the Administrative Agent in the patents set forth on <u>Schedule 1</u> attached hereto is hereby terminated, cancelled and released, and the Administrative Agent hereby re-assigns to the Grantor any right, title or interest it may have in or to any of the patents set forth on <u>Schedule 1</u>.

## WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Administrative Agent

By:	
Name:	ZagAgRand Coen
Title:	Sphine the president

STATE OF GEOLOGIA

This  $36^{44}$  day of May, 2014, personally came before me, <u>Kowie Johnson</u>, Notary Public for said County and State, <u>Zachariah</u> <u>County</u>, who, being by me duly sworn, says that he/she is <u>Senior lice, the identify</u> of WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, and that said writing was signed and sealed by him/her in behalf of said banking association by its authority duly given. And the said <u>Senior lice frest denti</u> acknowledged the said writing to be the act and deed of said banking association.

WIFNESS my hand and official seal, this the  $30^{4h}$  day of May, 2014.

[NOTARIAL SEAL] Notary Public My commission expires: Smull, 21/16



PATENT REEL: 033082 FRAME: 0903

## SCHEDULE 1

# PATENTS

# PATENT SECURITY AGREEMENT RECORDED AT REEL 023882 FRAME 0681

Tifle	Owner	Patent Number	Issue Date
CONTAINER	Printpack, Inc.	5468206	11/21/1995
METHOD FOR MANUFACTURING A CONTAINER	Printpack, Inc.	5135464	08/04/1992
Automated Testing Apparatus and Method, Especially for Flexible Walled Containers	Printpack, Inc.	6038915	03/21/2000
Low Orientation Thermoplastic Sheet Products and Processes	Printpack, Inc.	6093462	07/25/2000
Retortable Container	Printpack, Inc.	5091231	02/25/1992

# PATENT SECURITY AGREEMENT RECORDED AT REEL 029417 FRAME 0218

Title	Owner	Patent Number	Issue Date
METHOD OF CONSTRUCTING FLEXIBLE CONTAINERS WITH TUBULAR FITMENTS	Printpack, Inc.	5348525	09/20/1994
METHOD OF CONSTRUCTING A CONTAINER WITH UNITARY SPOUT PULL TAB	Printpack, Inc.	5392589	02/28/1995

57389906\_1

PATENT REEL: 033082 FRAME: 0904

RECORDED: 06/03/2014